
2000 MSHSL SECTION 4AA BOYS' 5K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Goodrich Golf Course    Oct. 25, 2000 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Mounds View              43    1    3    8    9   22   28   34   16:51      1:13 
  2   Stillwater               81   14   15   16   17   19   36   42   17:28         6 
  3   Centennial              115    5   24   27   29   30   44   52   17:29      1:10 
  4   North                   119    2    7   12   47   51   66   97   17:23      1:43 
  5   Roseville               189   25   32   33   49   50   67   75   17:57        35 
  6   Tartan                  196   11   26   46   56   57   58   83   17:59      1:09 
  7   White Bear Lake         208   21   23   38   48   78   82   87   18:02      1:28 
  8   Anoka                   236   10   41   60   61   64   65   72   18:10      1:24 
  9   Elk River               239   31   35   43   54   76   86   94   18:11      1:04 
 10   Irondale                257    4   13   59   88   93   98  100   18:16      3:01 
 11   Spr Lk Prk/St Anth      293    6   53   68   81   85   95  101   18:22      2:34 
 12   Coon Rapids             301   37   45   63   77   79   89        18:29      1:08 
 13   Champlin Park           313   20   55   73   74   91   92  102   18:37      2:05 
 14   Mahtomedi               321   39   62   69   71   80   84  106   18:36      1:07 
 15   Blaine                  340   18   40   70  105  107  109        19:06      3:27 
 16   Hill Murray             492   90   96   99  103  104  108  110   19:55        49 
 
1. Mounds View 
    1  Trent Riter, 12             16:21   
    3  Alan Wilson, 12             16:33   
    8  Matt Hanson, 11             16:39   
    9  Michael Gatzlaff, 11        17:07   
   22  AndrewTjernlund, 10         17:34   
   28  Dan Tavernier, 12           17:41   
   34  JoeTurgeon, 12              17:49   
Time = 1:24:14     Places = 43 
 
2. Stillwater 
   14  David Klink, 12             17:24   
   15  Colin Bushman, 10           17:28   
   16  Mike Graham, 12             17:28   
   17  Jake Watson, 9              17:28   
   19  Matt Hagen, 12              17:30   
   36  Scott Beutel, 11            17:50   
   42  Quinn Watson, 12            18:01   
Time = 1:27:18     Places = 81 
 
3. Centennial 
    5  Paul Kriegler, 12           16:36   
   24  DerekWilken, 11             17:37   
   27  Jim Peckels, 12             17:40   
   29  Tyler Dahlgren, 12          17:42   
   30  Chris Stevens, 12           17:46   
   44  Andrew Schmidt, 12          18:04   
   52  Jesse Hennes, 12            18:16   
Time = 1:27:21     Places = 115 
 
4. North 
    2  Caleb Olsen, 12             16:32   
    7  Justin Tuomela, 10          16:38   
   12  Matt Davis, 12              17:22   
   47  Ted Lillie, 10              18:05   
   51  Drew Diller, 12             18:15   
   66  Matt Kuehl, 11              18:41   
   97  Matt Dalrymple, 10          19:46   
Time = 1:26:52     Places = 119 
 
5. Roseville 
   25  Josh Larson, 12             17:38   
   32  Russell Thomas, 11          17:48   
   33  Steve Harris, 11            17:49   
   49  Ned Branigan, 12            18:13   
   50  John Shaw, 11               18:13   
   67  Tim Damrow, 10              18:42   
   75  John Fioravanti, 10         18:50   
Time = 1:29:41     Places = 189 
 
6. Tartan 
   11  Dan Chapman, 10             17:18   
   26  Sean Greenlee, 10           17:39   
   46  Andy Wind, 12               18:05   
   56  Mike Neurer, 10             18:23   
   57  Ryan Stahnke, 10            18:27   
   58  TimGoetzke, 9               18:28   
   83  Jake Coburn, 10             19:08   
Time = 1:29:52     Places = 196 

7. White Bear Lake 
   21  Nate Hunstiger, 10          17:30   
   23  Tony Walfoor~, 12           17:36   
   38  Jerad Lidberg, 11           17:52   
   48  Tim Tripp, 12               18:11   
   78  Alex Lindorff, 11           18:58   
   82  Adam Brandt, 11             19:06   
   87  Dan Henry, 11               19:13   
Time = 1:30:07     Places = 208 
 
8. Anoka 
   10  Kevin Voss, 10              17:13   
   41  Neil Miller, 11             17:59   
   60  JoshAmbuehl, 10             18:29   
   61  John Dukich, 10             18:31   
   64  Matt Kurke, 12              18:37   
   65  Bryan Larison, 11           18:40   
   72  Steven Voss, 10             18:48   
Time = 1:30:49     Places = 236 
 
9. Elk River 
   31  Brian Wold, 12              17:47   
   35  John Kallemyn, 9            17:50   
   43  Tony Thompson, 9            18:03   
   54  Isaac Blesener, 12          18:20   
   76  Chad Compton, 11            18:51   
   86  Chris Lofgren, 11           19:13   
   94  Curtis Lindgren, 11         19:37   
Time = 1:30:51     Places = 239 
 
10. Irondale 
    4  MikeVanBeusekom, 10         16:36   
   13  JoelAnderson, 12            17:23   
   59  Ken Anderson, 11            18:29   
   88  Paul VanBeusekom, 12        19:15   
   93  Bill Hebl, 11               19:37   
   98  Dan Gimm, 10                19:53   
  100  Rishi Madhok, 9             19:59   
Time = 1:31:20     Places = 257 
 
11. Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
    6  Jason Rengo, 11             16:37   
   53  MattJanuszewski, 10         18:17   
   68  John Chan, 10               18:42   
   81  John Krueger, 12            19:01   
   85  Kyle Gambrel, 11            19:11   
   95  Alan Twomey, 10             19:39   
  101  Duane Ledin, 12             20:05   
Time = 1:31:48     Places = 293 
 
12. Coon Rapids 
   37  Brian Krohmer, 12           17:51   
   45  Brandon Heebink, 10         18:04   
   63  MattSullivan                18:34   
   77  MatthewHolton, 11           18:57   
   79  Benjamin Dubay, 12          18:59   
   89  Jeffrey Erickson, 12        19:24   
Time = 1:32:25     Places = 301 
 



13. Champlin Park 
   20  Warren Humiston, 12         17:30   
   55  Jim Skoog, 11               18:21   
   73  Joe Poser, 11               18:49   
   74  Erik Hemstad, 12            18:49   
   91  David Zelinski, 11          19:35   
   92  Wes Skeie, 7                19:35   
  102  CodyYoungquist, 12          20:11   
Time = 1:33:04     Places = 313 
 
14. Mahtomedi 
   39  Aaron Smith, 10             17:53   
   62  Shawn Deans, 9              18:32   
   69  Johnny Hill, 10             18:46   
   71  Kellen Hoxworth, 9          18:47   
   80  Willie Stoltz, 10           19:00   
   84  Tom Cheever, 11             19:10   
  106  Kevin Jargo, 11             20:22   
Time = 1:32:58     Places = 321 

15. Blaine 
   18  DanWhipple, 11              17:29   
   40  Brian Lambert, 12           17:56   
   70  Cory Schmell, 12            18:47   
  105  Chris Sherve, 10            20:21   
  107  Luke Weyandt, 10            20:56   
  109  Chris Saxton, 12            21:04   
Time = 1:35:29     Places = 340 
 
16. Hill Murray 
   90  Rick Livingston, 12         19:27   
   96  Andrew Osten, 9             19:41   
   99  lan McConnell, 8            19:58   
  103  Steve Nackenhorst, 10       20:13   
  104  Steve Malek, 12             20:16   
  108  Aaron Toussaint, 12         21:00   
  110  Tom Zitzer, 12              21:09   
Time = 1:39:35     Places = 492 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Trent Riter, 12             16:21    Mounds View 
    2     2  Caleb Olsen, 12             16:32    North 
    3     3  Alan Wilson, 12             16:33    Mounds View 
    4     4  MikeVanBeusekom, 10         16:36    Irondale 
    5     5  Paul Kriegler, 12           16:36    Centennial 
    6     6  Jason Rengo, 11             16:37    Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
    7     7  Justin Tuomela, 10          16:38    North 
    8     8  Matt Hanson, 11             16:39    Mounds View 
    9     9  Michael Gatzlaff, 11        17:07    Mounds View 
   10    10  Kevin Voss, 10              17:13    Anoka 
   11    11  Dan Chapman, 10             17:18    Tartan 
   12    12  Matt Davis, 12              17:22    North 
   13    13  JoelAnderson, 12            17:23    Irondale 
   14    14  David Klink, 12             17:24    Stillwater 
   15    15  Colin Bushman, 10           17:28    Stillwater 
   16    16  Mike Graham, 12             17:28    Stillwater 
   17    17  Jake Watson, 9              17:28    Stillwater 
   18    18  DanWhipple, 11              17:29    Blaine 
   19    19  Matt Hagen, 12              17:30    Stillwater 
   20    20  Warren Humiston, 12         17:30    Champlin Park 
   21    21  Nate Hunstiger, 10          17:30    White Bear Lake 
   22    22  AndrewTjernlund, 10         17:34    Mounds View 
   23    23  Tony Walfoor~, 12           17:36    White Bear Lake 
   24    24  DerekWilken, 11             17:37    Centennial 
   25    25  Josh Larson, 12             17:38    Roseville 
   26    26  Sean Greenlee, 10           17:39    Tartan 
   27    27  Jim Peckels, 12             17:40    Centennial 
   28    28  Dan Tavernier, 12           17:41    Mounds View 
   29    29  Tyler Dahlgren, 12          17:42    Centennial 
   30    30  Chris Stevens, 12           17:46    Centennial 
   31    31  Brian Wold, 12              17:47    Elk River 
   32    32  Russell Thomas, 11          17:48    Roseville 
   33    33  Steve Harris, 11            17:49    Roseville 
   34    34  JoeTurgeon, 12              17:49    Mounds View 
   35    35  John Kallemyn, 9            17:50    Elk River 
   36    36  Scott Beutel, 11            17:50    Stillwater 
   37    37  Brian Krohmer, 12           17:51    Coon Rapids 
   38    38  Jerad Lidberg, 11           17:52    White Bear Lake 
   39    39  Aaron Smith, 10             17:53    Mahtomedi 
   40    40  Brian Lambert, 12           17:56    Blaine 
   41    41  Neil Miller, 11             17:59    Anoka 
   42    42  Quinn Watson, 12            18:01    Stillwater 
   43    43  Tony Thompson, 9            18:03    Elk River 
   44    44  Andrew Schmidt, 12          18:04    Centennial 
   45    45  Brandon Heebink, 10         18:04    Coon Rapids 
   46    46  Andy Wind, 12               18:05    Tartan 
   47    47  Ted Lillie, 10              18:05    North 
   48    48  Tim Tripp, 12               18:11    White Bear Lake 
   49    49  Ned Branigan, 12            18:13    Roseville 
   50    50  John Shaw, 11               18:13    Roseville 
   51    51  Drew Diller, 12             18:15    North 
   52    52  Jesse Hennes, 12            18:16    Centennial 
   53    53  MattJanuszewski, 10         18:17    Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
   54    54  Isaac Blesener, 12          18:20    Elk River 
   55    55  Jim Skoog, 11               18:21    Champlin Park 
   56    56  Mike Neurer, 10             18:23    Tartan 
   57    57  Ryan Stahnke, 10            18:27    Tartan 
   58    58  TimGoetzke, 9               18:28    Tartan 
   59    59  Ken Anderson, 11            18:29    Irondale 



   60    60  JoshAmbuehl, 10             18:29    Anoka 
   61    61  John Dukich, 10             18:31    Anoka 
   62    62  Shawn Deans, 9              18:32    Mahtomedi 
   63    63  MattSullivan                18:34    Coon Rapids 
   64    64  Matt Kurke, 12              18:37    Anoka 
   65    65  Bryan Larison, 11           18:40    Anoka 
   66    66  Matt Kuehl, 11              18:41    North 
   67    67  Tim Damrow, 10              18:42    Roseville 
   68    68  John Chan, 10               18:42    Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
   69    69  Johnny Hill, 10             18:46    Mahtomedi 
   70    70  Cory Schmell, 12            18:47    Blaine 
   71    71  Kellen Hoxworth, 9          18:47    Mahtomedi 
   72    72  Steven Voss, 10             18:48    Anoka 
   73    73  Joe Poser, 11               18:49    Champlin Park 
   74    74  Erik Hemstad, 12            18:49    Champlin Park 
   75    75  John Fioravanti, 10         18:50    Roseville 
   76    76  Chad Compton, 11            18:51    Elk River 
   77    77  MatthewHolton, 11           18:57    Coon Rapids 
   78    78  Alex Lindorff, 11           18:58    White Bear Lake 
   79    79  Benjamin Dubay, 12          18:59    Coon Rapids 
   80    80  Willie Stoltz, 10           19:00    Mahtomedi 
   81    81  John Krueger, 12            19:01    Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
   82    82  Adam Brandt, 11             19:06    White Bear Lake 
   83    83  Jake Coburn, 10             19:08    Tartan 
   84    84  Tom Cheever, 11             19:10    Mahtomedi 
   85    85  Kyle Gambrel, 11            19:11    Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
   86    86  Chris Lofgren, 11           19:13    Elk River 
   87    87  Dan Henry, 11               19:13    White Bear Lake 
   88    88  Paul VanBeusekom, 12        19:15    Irondale 
   89    89  Jeffrey Erickson, 12        19:24    Coon Rapids 
   90    90  Rick Livingston, 12         19:27    Hill Murray 
   91    91  David Zelinski, 11          19:35    Champlin Park 
   92    92  Wes Skeie, 7                19:35    Champlin Park 
   93    93  Bill Hebl, 11               19:37    Irondale 
   94    94  Curtis Lindgren, 11         19:37    Elk River 
   95    95  Alan Twomey, 10             19:39    Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
   96    96  Andrew Osten, 9             19:41    Hill Murray 
   97    97  Matt Dalrymple, 10          19:46    North 
   98    98  Dan Gimm, 10                19:53    Irondale 
   99    99  lan McConnell, 8            19:58    Hill Murray 
  100   100  Rishi Madhok, 9             19:59    Irondale 
  101   101  Duane Ledin, 12             20:05    Spr Lk Prk/St Anth 
  102   102  CodyYoungquist, 12          20:11    Champlin Park 
  103   103  Steve Nackenhorst, 10       20:13    Hill Murray 
  104   104  Steve Malek, 12             20:16    Hill Murray 
  105   105  Chris Sherve, 10            20:21    Blaine 
  106   106  Kevin Jargo, 11             20:22    Mahtomedi 
  107   107  Luke Weyandt, 10            20:56    Blaine 
  108   108  Aaron Toussaint, 12         21:00    Hill Murray 
  109   109  Chris Saxton, 12            21:04    Blaine 
  110   110  Tom Zitzer, 12              21:09    Hill Murray 
 


